R SHEET

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Attorney Docket No.: 09744-001001

Substitute Form PTO-1595

103303795

707 STP - 4 PM 4: 18

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Berlex Laboratories, Inc.		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	CIS bio International	
3. Nature of conveyance:	RN 306 Saclay, B.P. 32	
•	91192 Gif-sur-Yvette	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	Cedex, France	
Execution Date: 11 August 2006	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
08/253,973	5,849,261	
11/086,966	6,667,389	
	6,881,396	
	6,902,718	
Additional numbers	6,989,138 sattached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	S AMACHEU: LJ TES ENVO	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7	
FREDERICK H. RABIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$280	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.		
y and the property of the engine.		
Frederick H. Rabin	11 7	
Reg. No. 24,488	FR ary 31 August 2006	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
ī	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docur	
	- F-g-1 and down	
21414850.doc		
NOG DBYRNE 00000036 08253973		
101 / 200-00 DO	RST CLASS MAIL	
21 / 2000 RECATE OF MAILING BY FI		
	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Ser	

Date of Deposit

PATENT

REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0629

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by Berlex Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal office is at 340 Changebridge Road, Montville, New Jersey 07045-1000 ("Assignor") and by CIS bio International, a French company, whose principal office is at RN 306 Saclay, B.P. 32, 91192 Gif-sur-Yvette Cedex, France ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to acquire the United States patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule and Assignor, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein, has agreed to assign said patents and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patents including any patents issuing on said applications as well as any divisions and continuations thereof (collectively, "the Patents") and any reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and including the inventions described and claimed therein, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of this date or hereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by a duly appointed officer, effective as of the 11th day of April, 2006.

BERLEX LABORATORIES, INC.

Robert A Chahora

PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0630

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)		
COUNTY OF MORRIS	}	SS:	

On this _______ day of _______ 2006, appeared before me Robert A. Chabora, known to me and known by me to be on Fx2() P. _____ of Berlex Laboratories, Inc., who declared that he executed the foregoing document pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

BETTINA COUNTRYMAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/15/2007

SCHEDULE

Patents	
Number	Issue Date
5,849,261	15 Dec 1998
6,667,389	23 Dec 2003
6,881,396	19 Apr 2005
6,902,718	07 June 2005
6,989,138	24 Jan 2006
Applications	
Number	Filing Date
08/253,973	03 June 1994
11/086,966	22 Mar 2005

21334679.doc

PATENT REEL: 018247 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 09/06/2006